### Banks & the Blockchain:

# Rob Morgan, CEO of the USDF Consortium

### DECEMBER 20, 2022 12:00PM ET

Stephens is hosting a conference call for institutional investors with Rob CEO of the USDF Consortium. This call will discuss the USDF Consortiu weters with Rob More regulatory updates on bank-to-bank real-time payments, use cases, membership updates, and the longer term outlook for the real-time payment networks.

### About the Featured Speaker



Rob Morgan b Morgan is the chief exe Kob Morgan is the crief executive officer of the USDF Consortium, a network of banks built to further the adoption and interoperability of a bank-minited tokenized deposit. Morgan joined USDF in June 2022 at a filme when lawmakers ar regulators have been focused on building new

providing customers access to digital assets from a well-regulated partner they trust. Working with guide it as it eventually moves to operate like a traditional stablecoin.

American Bankers Association, the organization that represents the \$24 trillion banking industry. He can trust. In that role, Rob helped banks define their innovation strategy, identify promising startups, and guide ABA's venture investing. He also worked with policymakers to help promote can trust. In that role. Rob helped banks define

Conference call date and time subject to change. To join the call or to obtain more information, please contact your Stephens sales represent

### Topics of Discussion:

- ins and USDF Tokeniz
- Membership Updates and Beta/Test Cases on Bank-to-Bank Real Time Payment
  Use Cases Beyond Bank-to-Bank Real Time Payments
  - · Regulatory Discussions and Thoughts on the Regulated Liability Network and
  - Interoperability Among Other Real-Time Payment Networks
    Near and Long Term Outlook on the Consortium and Milestones to Look for

## Conference Call Host

Matt Breese Managing Directo Financial Services (401) 658-1114

Stephens

### f in 🎔 800-643-9691

ID 2022 STEPHENS INC. MEMBER NYSE, S